
 1 

Inter-Departmental Communication 
 
Date:     November 1, 2021 
 
To: Mayor Quinton Lucas; Chair: Transportation, Infrastructure & Operations 
Committee 
 
From:     Andrea Dorch; Director; Civil Rights & Equal Opportunity Department 
 
Subject: Revised Docket Memo for Amendment 1 #: 210987 
 

 
CONTRACTOR:             McCown Gordon 
Address:             850 Main St. 
                          Kansas City, MO 64105 
Contract #                                     AR07172020 – Barney Allis Plaza Auditorium  
     Parking Garage 
Contract Amount:   $973,555.00     ($161,555 on Amendment 1) 
MBE Goal:    15% 
WBE Goal:    10% 
MBE Achieved:   19% 
WBE Achieved:   10% 
 
 
MBE SUBCONTRACTORS: 
Name:                   Taliaferro & Browne, Inc.  
Address:              1020 E. 8th St. 
               Kansas City, MO 64106 
Scope of Work:             Civil Engineering 
Dollar Amount:                       11% 
Ownership:              Andebrhan, Hagos 
Structure:              African-American Male  Code 15 
 
MBE SUBCONTRACTORS: 
Name:                        FSC, Inc. 
Address:              9225 Indian Creek Parkway, Suite 300 
               Overland Park, KS 66210 
Scope of Work: Electrical / Plumbing / Fire Protection 

Engineering 
Dollar Amount:                        8% 
Ownership:              Garapaty, Sonia 
Structure:              Asian-American Female  Code 22 
 
 
 
 



 2 

Page 2: AR07172020 – Barney Allis Plaza Auditorium Parking Garage 
 
 
WBE SUBCONTRACTORS: 
Name:                        KH Engineering Group, PA 
Address:              15377 W. 95th St. 
               Lenexa, KS 66219 
Scope of Work:             Structural Engineering 
Dollar Amount:                       8% 
Ownership:              Hagen, Kathleen 
Structure:              Caucasian Female   Code 27 
 
WBE SUBCONTRACTORS: 
Name:                   LM2 Construction & Consulting, LLC 
Address:              228 NW Executive Way 
               Lee’s Summit, MO 64063 
Scope of Work:             Project Management 
Dollar Amount:                       2% 
Ownership:              McCall, LaTasha 
Structure:              African-American Female  Code 23 
 
 
Comments: 
No payments have been reported in B2G on the original contract.  
 


