LEGISLATIVE FACT SHEET

Legislation Number: |[210987

Approval Deadline:

LEGISLATION IN BRIEF:

Authorizing execution of a contract amendment with McCown-Gordon Construction in the amount of $161,555.00 to add
additional components to the schematic design for the Auditorium Plaza Garage and Barney Allis Plaza Event Space.

What is the reason for this legislation?

To amend the current contract with
McCown-Gordon for services associated
with the Auditorium Parking Garage and
Barney Allis Plaza

Fact Sheet Color Codes
User Entered Field

User Select From Menu
For OMB Use

Sponsor(s)

Programs, Departments, or Groups Affected

General Services Department

Sub-Program in Budget (page #)

Facilities Management Page 93

Discussion (including relationship to other Council
actions)

This amendment will add more design
components to include:

-Site Survery

-Additional Parking

-Garage Structural Upgrade
-Vertical Development Analysis
-Mixed Use/Level 1 Retalil

City Department

Applicants/ General Services

Proponents Other

Staff Recommendation | FOr

Board or Commission

Recommendation N/A

Future Impacts

None

These additions will add approximately four | |Cost of LF‘?g'S'Ia\t('o” 161,555.00
additional weeks to complete current Fiscal Year
Costs in Future Fiscal
No
Years?
Citywide Business Plan Goal Annual Revenue N/A
Infrastructure and Accessibility Increase/Decrease
Citywide Business Plan Objective Applicable Dates:
Engage in efforts to strategically invest in the City's infrastructure and explore Prepared by;
emerging technologies
Date Prepared:
Citywide Business Plan Strategy Reviewed by: James Sturdevant
Develop a plan to track and preserve investment in | |Pate Reviewed iz

City-owned historic and cultural assets

Reference Numbers




	Sheet1

	Legislation Number: 210987
	Approval Deadline: 
	LEGISLATION IN BRIEF: Authorizing execution of a contract amendment with McCown-Gordon Construction in the amount of $161,555.00 to add additional components to the schematic design for the Auditorium Plaza Garage and Barney Allis Plaza Event Space.

	What is the reason for this legislationRow1: To amend the current contract with McCown-Gordon for services associated with the Auditorium Parking Garage and Barney Allis Plaza
	Sponsors: 
	Programs Departments or Groups AffectedRow1: General Services Department
	SubProgram in Budget page Row1: Facilities Management Page 93
	City DepartmentAppilicants Proponents: General Services
	Discussion  including relationship to other Council acitonsRow1: This amendment will add more design components to include:

-Site Survery
-Additional Parking
-Garage Structural Upgrade
-Vertical Development Analysis
-Mixed Use/Level 1 Retail

These additions will add approximately four additional weeks to complete

	OtherAppilicants Proponents: 
	OtherBoard or Commission Recommendation: 
	OtherBoard or Commission Recommendation_2: 
	Future ImpactsRow1: None
	Cost of Legislation current Fiscal Year: 161,555.00
	Costs in Future Fiscal Years: 
	Citywide Business Plan GoalRow1: Infrastructure and Accessibility 
	Annual Revenue IncreaseDecrease: N/A
	Applicable Dates: 
	Citywide Business Plan ObjectiveRow1: Engage in efforts to strategically invest in the City's infrastructure and explore emerging technologies

	Prepared by: 
	Date Prepared: 
	Prepared by_2: James Sturdevant
	Citywide Business Plan StrategyRow1: Develop a plan to track and preserve investment in City-owned historic and cultural assets

	Date Reviewed: 10/22/2021
	Reference NumbersRow1: 
	Dropdown1: [For]
	Dropdown2: [N/A]
	Dropdown3: [No]


